PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Landon Duval			07/06/2006	
Ronald Louis Williams			06/17/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Transbiotec, Inc.			
Street Address:	3030 Old Ranch Parkway			
Internal Address:	Suite 350			
City:	Seal Beach			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90740			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 6620)8		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	(213)687-0498			6620108
Phone: 2137872510				
Email: smiller@cblh.com				\$40.00
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name:	Scott R. Miller			ЧO
Address Line 1:	333 South Grand Avenue			Γ
Address Line 2:	Suite 2300			
Address Line 4:	ss Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		TRANSBIOTEC		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Scott R. Miller		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment6620108#page1.tif source=Assignment6620108#page2.tif source=Assignment6620108#page3.tif source=Assignment6620108#page4.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of \$250,000 and 200,000 shares of common stock, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Landon Duval hereby sells, assigns and transfers to his interest in the below referenced Patent to:

ASSIGNEE:

Transbiotec, Inc., a California Corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in Patent Number 6,620,108 B2 and as to any letters of patent or any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 7-6-06

Landon Duval, Assignor

Assignment of Invention by Landon Duval to Transbiotec, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 027452 FRAME: 0915

1 of 2

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Orange On <u>Joy 4</u>, 2006, before me a Notary Public in and for the State of California, personally appeared <u>London Duval</u>, who: (notary must check applicable box)

- is/are personally known to me,
- produced a current California driver's license as identification,
 - produced ______ as identification,

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

{Notary Seal must be affixed} Signature of Notar



Assignment of Invention by Landon Duval to Transbiotec, Inc.



ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE To ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Ronald Louis Williams 35569 Rice Canyon Road Fallbrook CA 92028 Country of residence: United States of America

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

R (7-100)"

ASSIGNEE: Transbiotec, Inc 3030 Old Ranch Parkway, Ste 350 Seal Beach CA 90740 State or Country of Formation: California

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the U.S. and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

apparatus and method for determining machine operator status

and which is found in US application no. 10033636 filed on 12/26/2001, Patent Number

6,620,108 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute therefore, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be know and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, ligation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all

> Page 1 of 2 Assignment of Invention by Ronald Williams to Transbiotec, Inc. Patent # 6620108/

> > REEL: 027452 FRAME: 0917

papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This assignment remains in effect so long as the MOU signed into agreement in 2011 is executed by a binding contract between inventor and Transbiotec is executed in 2012 by a signing a mutually agreeable contract. In the event the MOU is not converted to a contract by June of 2012, the assignment reverts to the inventor. The inventor must make a written demand and Transbiotec has 30 calendar days to complete the contract with the inventor from the date of the written demand.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 17th day of June 2011,

-

Signature of Assignor: Ronald Louis Williams

Alex Herrigt

Signature of Charles Bennington, CEO Transbiotec

Page 2 of 2 Assignment of Invention by Ronald Williams to Transbiotec, Inc. Patent # 6620108

> PATENT REEL: 027452 FRAME: 0918

RECORDED: 12/28/2011